

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230			14215 NW 3RD COURT			15701 SE 135TH AVE	
	98661-5883							
	VANCOUVER WA 986618018			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			CLACKAMAS OR 970158908	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			2.27 %		65.91 %		56.82 %
			44,000.00	45,000.00	1,000.00	73,000.00	29,000.00	69,000.00	25,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			50.00 %		400.00 %		200.00 %
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			66.67 %		233.33 %		66.67 %
	57.0000		3.0000	5.0000	171.00	10.0000	399.00	5.0000	114.00
4	REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
GRADING									
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			331.11 %		122.22 %		45.51 %
	135.0000		22.5000	97.0000	10,057.50	50.0000	3,712.50	32.7400	1,382.40
			3,037.50	13,095.00		6,750.00		4,419.90	
STORM SEWER									
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			100.00 %		0.00 %		20.00 %
	1.0000		1,000.0000	2,000.0000	1,000.00	1,000.0000	0.00	1,200.0000	200.00
			1,000.00	2,000.00		1,000.00		1,200.00	
7	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.			0.00 %		150.00 %		62.50 %
	210.0000		2.0000	2.0000	0.00	5.0000	630.00	3.2500	262.50
			420.00	420.00		1,050.00		682.50	
8	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			40.00 %		0.00 %		160.00 %
	210.0000		25.0000	35.0000	2,100.00	25.0000	0.00	65.0000	8,400.00
			5,250.00	7,350.00		5,250.00		13,650.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230 98661-5883 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 15701 SE 135TH AVE CLACKAMAS OR 970158908 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STRUCTURE									
9	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		-1.00
10	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 11 19657.0000	S.F.	22.6000 444,248.20	27.0000 530,739.00	19.47 % 86,490.80	26.0000 511,082.00	15.04 % 66,833.80	25.5000 501,253.50	12.83 % 57,005.30
11	NOISE BARRIER WALL ACCESS DOOR 1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 1,500.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	100.00 % 1,500.00	2,500.0000 2,500.00	66.67 % 1,000.00	3,100.0000 3,100.00	106.67 % 1,600.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
12	COMMERCIAL HMA 13.0000	TON	60.0000 780.00	190.0000 2,470.00	216.67 % 1,690.00	200.0000 2,600.00	233.33 % 1,820.00	170.0000 2,210.00	183.33 % 1,430.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
13	SILT FENCE 347.0000	L.F.	3.0000 1,041.00	2.0000 694.00	-33.33 % -347.00	4.0000 1,388.00	33.33 % 347.00	10.0000 3,470.00	233.33 % 2,429.00
14	TOPSOIL TYPE C 180.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 4,500.00	30.0000 5,400.00	20.00 % 900.00	30.0000 5,400.00	20.00 % 900.00	20.0000 3,600.00	-20.00 % -900.00
15	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00	75.0000 750.00	-25.00 % -250.00	50.0000 500.00	-50.00 % -500.00
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.5000	ACRE	1,000.0000 500.00	4,000.0000 2,000.00	300.00 % 1,500.00	5,000.0000 2,500.00	400.00 % 2,000.00	4,600.0000 2,300.00	360.00 % 1,800.00
17	INLET PROTECTION 2.0000	EACH	80.0000 160.00	45.0000 90.00	-43.75 % -70.00	100.0000 200.00	25.00 % 40.00	50.0000 100.00	-37.50 % -60.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230 98661-5883 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 15701 SE 135TH AVE CLACKAMAS OR 970158908 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	
19	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 330.0000 C.Y.		27.0000 8,910.00	20.37 % 1,815.00	34.0000 11,220.00	25.93 % 2,310.00	35.0000 11,550.00	29.63 % 2,640.00	
20	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY MULCHING EST.		4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	4,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC									
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 1368.0000 L.F.		20.0000 27,360.00	-20.00 % -5,472.00	9.0000 12,312.00	-55.00 % -15,048.00	12.0000 16,416.00	-40.00 % -10,944.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 400.0000 L.F.		12.0000 4,800.00	116.67 % 5,600.00	28.0000 11,200.00	133.33 % 6,400.00	26.0000 10,400.00	116.67 % 5,600.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1 2.0000 EACH		500.0000 1,000.00	53.00 % 530.00	1,000.0000 2,000.00	100.00 % 1,000.00	765.0000 1,530.00	53.00 % 530.00	
24	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 600.0000 L.F.		22.0000 13,200.00	22.73 % 3,000.00	30.0000 18,000.00	36.36 % 4,800.00	32.0000 19,200.00	45.45 % 6,000.00	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		400.00	-50.00 %	250.00	-37.50 %	250.00	-37.50 %	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		75,000.00	-89.33 %	20,000.00	-73.33 %	40,000.00	-46.67 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230			14215 NW 3RD COURT			15701 SE 135TH AVE	
	98661-5883							
	VANCOUVER WA 986618018			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			CLACKAMAS OR 970158908	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
27	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	70.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	90.0000	500.00 %	
			1,050.00	2,100.00	1,050.00	1,750.00	700.00	6,300.00	5,250.00	
28	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	30.0000	S.F.	1.0000	5.0000	400.00 %	15.0000	1,400.00 %	12.0000	1,100.00 %	
			30.00	150.00	120.00	450.00	420.00	360.00	330.00	
29	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE									
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	
			500.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	400.00	-100.00	
30	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			0.00 %		60.00 %		8.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	5,400.00	400.00	
31	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	182.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	27.0000	22.73 %	25.0000	13.64 %	50.0000	127.27 %	
			4,004.00	4,914.00	910.00	4,550.00	546.00	9,100.00	5,096.00	
32	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,250.0000	-16.67 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,250.00	-250.00	1,000.00	-500.00	2,000.00	500.00	
33	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE									
	25.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	46.0000	15.00 %	40.0000	0.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,150.00	150.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,750.00	750.00	
34	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	250.0000	-75.00 %	750.0000	-25.00 %	350.0000	-65.00 %	
			1,000.00	250.00	-750.00	750.00	-250.00	350.00	-650.00	
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
36	FORCE ACCOUNT UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/31/2005

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 11:14

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE SUITE 230			14215 NW 3RD COURT			15701 SE 135TH AVE	
	98661-5883							
	VANCOUVER WA 986618018			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			CLACKAMAS OR 970158908	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
38	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
39	SPCC PLAN								
		L.S.	1,000.00	-50.00 %	3,000.00	200.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	
				-500.00		2,000.00		-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$669,364.70</u>	<u>6.94%</u>	<u>\$730,025.00</u>	<u>9.06%</u>	<u>\$749,279.90</u>	<u>11.94%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$669,364.70</u>	<u>6.94%</u>	<u>\$730,025.00</u>	<u>9.06%</u>	<u>\$749,279.90</u>	<u>11.94%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 CO. (OREGON) 3600 WILDISH LANE
 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207 97408-4616
 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 EUGENE OR 974010428
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			59.09 %		88.64 %
			44,000.00	70,000.00	26,000.00	83,000.00	39,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			150.00 %		500.00 %
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	5,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			233.33 %		100.00 %
	57.0000		3.0000	10.0000	7.0000	6.0000	171.00
			171.00	570.00	399.00	342.00	171.00
4	REMOVING NOISE BARRIER WALL SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
GRADING							
5	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			55.56 %		77.78 %
	135.0000		22.5000	35.0000	1,687.50	40.0000	2,362.50
			3,037.50	4,725.00		5,400.00	
STORM SEWER							
6	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			0.00 %		20.00 %
	1.0000		1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00	1,200.0000	200.00
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,200.00	
7	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	L.F.			100.00 %		100.00 %
	210.0000		2.0000	4.0000	420.00	4.0000	420.00
			420.00	840.00		840.00	
8	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			60.00 %		140.00 %
	210.0000		25.0000	40.0000	3,150.00	60.0000	7,350.00
			5,250.00	8,400.00		12,600.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 CO. (OREGON) 3600 WILDISH LANE
 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207 97408-4616
 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 EUGENE OR 974010428
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
STRUCTURE								
9	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
10	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 11							
	19657.0000 S.F.		22.6000	30.0000	32.74 %	30.3800	34.42 %	
			444,248.20	589,710.00	145,461.80	597,179.66	152,931.46	
11	NOISE BARRIER WALL ACCESS DOOR							
	1.0000 EACH		1,500.0000	3,200.0000	113.33 %	3,000.0000	100.00 %	
			1,500.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
12	COMMERCIAL HMA							
	13.0000 TON		60.0000	350.0000	483.33 %	150.0000	150.00 %	
			780.00	4,550.00	3,770.00	1,950.00	1,170.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
13	SILT FENCE							
	347.0000 L.F.		3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	6.0000	100.00 %	
			1,041.00	1,735.00	694.00	2,082.00	1,041.00	
14	TOPSOIL TYPE C							
	180.0000 C.Y.		25.0000	25.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %	
			4,500.00	4,500.00	0.00	7,200.00	2,700.00	
15	ESC LEAD							
	10.0000 DAY		100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	0.5000 ACRE		1,000.0000	4,500.0000	350.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	
			500.00	2,250.00	1,750.00	1,250.00	750.00	
17	INLET PROTECTION							
	2.0000 EACH		80.0000	100.0000	25.00 %	100.0000	25.00 %	
			160.00	200.00	40.00	200.00	40.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 CO. (OREGON) 3600 WILDISH LANE
 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207 97408-4616
 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 EUGENE OR 974010428
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
19	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH							
	330.0000 C.Y.		27.0000	31.0000	14.81 %	40.0000	48.15 %	
			8,910.00	10,230.00	1,320.00	13,200.00	4,290.00	
20	FORCE ACCOUNT TEMPORARY MULCHING							
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00		
TRAFFIC								
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	1368.0000 L.F.		20.0000	7.0000	-65.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	
			27,360.00	9,576.00	-17,784.00	10,944.00	-16,416.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1							
	400.0000 L.F.		12.0000	22.0000	83.33 %	26.0000	116.67 %	
			4,800.00	8,800.00	4,000.00	10,400.00	5,600.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 1							
	2.0000 EACH		500.0000	1,350.0000	170.00 %	800.0000	60.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,700.00	1,700.00	1,600.00	600.00	
24	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2							
	600.0000 L.F.		22.0000	30.0000	36.36 %	40.0000	81.82 %	
			13,200.00	18,000.00	4,800.00	24,000.00	10,800.00	
25	PERMANENT SIGNING							
	L.S.				-37.50 %		150.00 %	
			400.00	250.00	-150.00	1,000.00	600.00	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	L.S.				-80.00 %		-66.67 %	
			75,000.00	15,000.00	-60,000.00	25,000.00	-50,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 CO. (OREGON) 3600 WILDISH LANE
 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207 97408-4616
 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 EUGENE OR 974010428
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
27	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	70.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	40.0000	166.67 %	
			1,050.00	1,750.00	700.00	2,800.00	1,750.00	
28	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	30.0000	S.F.	1.0000	17.0000	1,600.00 %	2.0000	100.00 %	
			30.00	510.00	480.00	60.00	30.00	
29	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE							
	2.0000	EACH	250.0000	500.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	
			500.00	1,000.00	500.00	400.00	-100.00	
30	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-4.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	4,800.00	-200.00	5,000.00	0.00	
31	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	182.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	22.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	13.64 %	
			4,004.00	4,004.00	0.00	4,550.00	546.00	
32	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP							
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	800.0000	-46.67 %	800.0000	-46.67 %	
			1,500.00	800.00	-700.00	800.00	-700.00	
33	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE							
	25.0000	S.Y.	40.0000	34.0000	-15.00 %	35.0000	-12.50 %	
			1,000.00	850.00	-150.00	875.00	-125.00	
34	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
36	FORCE ACCOUNT UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		
37	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/31/2005

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:14

PS&E JOB NO : 04X319 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006917 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2271
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 SALMON CREEK TO NE 129TH STREET
 NOISE WALL
 04X319
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 2 2005
 AWARDED ON : Mar 7 2005

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.
 CO. (OREGON) 3600 WILDISH LANE
 2213 SOUTH "F" ST 97477-5207 97408-4616
 SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 EUGENE OR 974010428
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
38	MINOR CHANGE					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		
39	SPCC PLAN					
		L.S.			-80.00 %	-50.00 %
			1,000.00	200.00	-800.00	-500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$669,364.70</u>	<u>\$789,153.00</u>	<u>17.90%</u>	<u>\$839,875.66</u> <u>25.47%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$669,364.70</u>	<u>\$789,153.00</u>	<u>17.90%</u>	<u>\$839,875.66</u> <u>25.47%</u>